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Important Safety instructions 



1. MODE: Press to change the input
2. SETUP/INFO: Press to enter SETUP Menu,Press to display lnfo
3. STOP/EXIT: Press to pause playback. Press 2x to stop playback

and reset disc to the starting point
4. PLAY/PAUSE(     ): Press to Pause or Resume Playback 
5. PREV/CH+: Press to skip to a previous chapter/track. Press to change channel Up
6. FWD    : Fast forward playback - 2x, 4x, 8x,16x, 32x and normal speed
7. OK: Press to enter a selected item or choice
8. NEXT/CH-: Press to skip to the next chapter/track. Press to change channel down
9. REV    : Fast reverse playback - 2x, 4x, 8x,16x, 32x and normal speed
10. TV/DVD MENU: Press to enter the TV or DVD Menu
11. USB/SD: Press to switch between USB/SD inputs
12. VOL-: Press to decrease the Volume
13. VOL+: Press to increase the Volume
14. OPEN   : Press to open the Disc Tray

MODE AUDIO MUTE

VOL- VOL+

TFT ON/OFF TV/DVD MENU

STOP/EXIT

USB/SDSETUP/INFO

PREV/CH+

NEXT/CH-

REV FWD

15. AUDIO : Press to select the audio language and channel.

16. MUTE : Press to mute the DVD player

17. TFT ON/OFF:  Press to turn on/off the TFT screen

Location of controls



1. MUTE
2. POWER
3. 0-9, 10+ NUMBERS
4. VOL +
5. VOL -
6. DTV/DVD MENU
7. SLOW
8. EXIT STOP
9. REPEAT
10. A-B EPG
11. PBC
12. ZOOM
13. MODE
14. SD/USB
15. TITLE
16. SUBTITLE
17. AUDIO

18. RETURN
19. GOTO
20. UP
21. LEFT
22. RIGHT
23. ENTER
24. PAUSE
25. DOWN
26. FWD
27. REV
28. NEXT
29. PREV

REMOTE CONTROL:

30. INFO/SETUP
31. LCD MENU
32. PROG SEARCH
33. ANGLE
34. OSD

18. USB Port: USB port
19. SD/MMC Card Slot: SD/MMC Card slot
20. Headphone jack: 3.5mm headphone jack output
21. AV OUT: AV output connection
22. AV IN: AV Input connection
23. POWER ON/OFF : Power On/Off switch
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24. DC IN 9-12V : trop rewop CD  
25.TV :  TV antenna coax connection

EPD

ANGLE

Location of controls



Handling Discs
• Do not touch the playback side of the disc.
• Do not attach paper or tape to the disc.

Cleaning Discs
• Fingerprints and dust on the disc cause picture and sound deterioration. Wipe the disc from the centre 
outwards with a soft cloth. Always keep the disc clean.

• If you cannot wipe off the dust with a soft cloth, wipe the disc lightly with a slightly moistened soft cloth and 

• Do not use any type of solvent such as thinner, benzine, commercially available cleaners or antistatic spray. 
 They may damage the disc. 

Storing Discs
• Do not store discs in places subjected to direct sunlight or near heat sources.

• Do not store discs in places subjected to moisture and .

• Storing discs vertically in a case, stacking discs or placing objects on discs outside of their cases may cause 
warping.

Battery Installation and replacement
* Unscrew battery cover and remove.
* Properly dispose of exhausted batteries.
* Insert 2 new AAA batteries.
* Be sure the positive(+) and negative (-) ends of the batteries are facing the correct direction. 
* Replace the battery cover.
* Do not mix old and new batteries.
* Do not mix alkaline,standard (carbon-zinc) or rechargeable (nickel-cadmium) batteries.

Remote control



Basic connection



INFO/SETUP

DTV/DVD/MENU

Basic operation

. Press to display info.

2x, 4x, 8x, 16x or up to 32x speed.

When playing DTVs, 
press this kep to show the Root menu of the DTV.

2x, 4x, 8x, 16x or up to 32x 
speed.

PROG SEARCH

MODE
Press to switch between AV and DVD mode.

SD/USB
Use to toggle between SD, MMC card and USB options. 

LCD MENU
Press to enter display settings.

A-B/EPG
Press the A-B button at the point where you want to begin 
repeat play, and then press again at the point where you 
want to stop repeat play. The selected section will be 
repeated until you press clear.

OSD
Displays current title and menu information.



Using the Player

Playing a DVD
Load a DVD disc in the disccompartment. The player will automatically attempt to read the disc.
*Press the PLAY/PAUSE button to start, pause or resume playback.
*Press the STOP key to stop playback.
*Press the MENU key to show the root menu screen of the DVD.
*Press the TITLE key on the remote control to select a title to play (This function will only work with 
 DVDs that have been mastered with titles or chapters.)

During playback:

Press      to return to the beginning of the chapter. Continue to press      to skip to the
previous chapter until you have reached the beginning of the disc.

PREV

Press        to skip to the next chapter.
NEXT

Press       to change the rate of forward play-back(2x,4x,8x,16x,32x). Press the PLAY/PAUSE
key to resume playback at normal speed(1x).

FF (FORWARD)

Press        to change the rate of reverse play-back(2x,4x,8x,16x,32x). Press the PLAY/PAUSE
key to resume playback at normal speed(1x)

FB (REVERSE)

Press the REPEAT key        to repeat the current title/chapter/track,or to repeat the entire disc. 
REPEAT (Remote)

After the unit loads a MP3/MPEG4 disc a menu showing the contents of the disc will display on 
the screen.
1. Press the direction key[UP]/[DOWN]to select a file or a folder.
2. Press [OK] to enter the selected folder. The file or the folder in it will be listed instantly.
3. Press [OK] to begin to play the selected file.
4. When the disc is stopped press [LEFT] to return to the superior menu.

MP3/MPEG-4 Disc Playback

RETURN
For any discs that are not DVDs, press to return to 
the track list menu during playback.

GOTO
Press to access a specific chapter or title.

ZOOM
Press to select 2X, 3X, 4X, 1/2, 1/3 or 1/4 Zoom.
Press again to turn off Zoom

PBC
Press to return to the PBC menu.

SLOW
Press to play disc is slow motion, without sound. 
Press again to turn off the slow motion.
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USB/SD/MMC Card Playback
Press [USB/SD] to read U disk or SD/MMC card when using DVD, press [USB/SD] to read SD/MMC card 
when using U disk, press [USB/SD] to return to DVD reading when using SD/MMC card.

1.5H movie               In MPEG-1/2 Format        In DivX
DVD (MPEG-2)            About 1.5G-2G  About 600-800MB
VCD (MPEG-1)            About 800MB-1GB            About 600-800MB

DIVX Playback
DIVX is a video (movies and video)recording format, which is commonly known as AVI.
DIVX disc features high quality that is comparable with DVD's and has larger capacity.
For example:

Difference between MPEG-1, MPEG-2 and MPEG-4

MPEG-1   MPEG-2 MPEG-4
Speed (kb/s)           1380kb/s(352x288)   6500kb/s 1380kb/s(720x576)
Quality Good   Excellent Perfect
Hardware Low   Medium High

Connecting to a TV
This unit can be connected to a TV in order to enjoy high quality music,movies,etc. Use an AV cable to 
connect the AV OUT jack on the unit to the AV IN jack on the TV. The DVD player has audio and video 
input jacks for connecting external audio and video devices.

Menu Operation
1. Press [Setup] on the remote control or on the unit to show the setup menu.
2. Press [LEFT/RIGHT] to select an item.The submenu of the selected item will be instantly shown.
3. Press [UP]/[DOWN] to select an item in the submenu, then press [OK]/[ENTER]/[RIGHT] 

to enter. Use[UP]/[DOWN]to select an option, then press [OK]/[ENTER] to confirm or press [LEFT] 
to cancel.

4.Press [UP]/[DOWN]to continue to set other items in the submenu.
5. Press [LEFT] to go back to the superior menu of the current one.
6. Press [SETUP]again and press [ENTER]/[OK]to exit the setup menu.

Using the Player
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Setting Menu

   Text To Speech: Enter this option to set text  
to speech function.

TV Display

    Captions: Press On to to show closed captions on  
a disc that has been encoded with closed captions, 
press to Off to hide.
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Setting Menu
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Digital TV Menu Operation

Manual Search
Press“    ”or"    ” to select the frequency you 
want to search.
Press Enter to confirm and begin to search.
Press Exit to return to the previous menu.
When you change the frequency, the Signal
"Strength" bar will be displayed.

Auto Search
Select“Auto Search" and it will search all 
frequencies.When searching, please wait 
until completed.You can stop the search by 
pressing the Exit button.
When searching, it will displaythe current 
frequency and progress of the search.
During the search, if a programis received, 
it will be displayed on the display field.

Search Menu
Select“Search Menu”
*Auto Search: Start full-band search
*Manual Search:Enter Manual search menu
Press CH+ or CH- and select which option 
you want and press Enter to confirm.

Main Menu
Press MENU on the remote contro
to enter the main menu.
*Search Menu: Enter search menu 
*Config Menu: Enter config menu 
*System Menu: Enter system menu 
Choose the option that you want and 
press Enter to confirm.
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Digital TV Menu Operation

Language Setting
This device can be set to many different 
languages around the world.
OSD Language is the Menu Language.
Press“    ”or“    ”to select your language.
Press Exit to return and auto save your setting

Picture Setting
In the "Picture" menu, select from one of the three options:
1) Aspect Ratio
2) Resolution
3) TV Format
Press CH+ or CH- to select your option.
Press“     ”or“    ”to change the parameters.
Aspect ratio can be set to 16:9 or 4:3. 
TV format settings: NTSC and PAL

CC Caption
In the Caption Menu, select from one of 
three options:
1) CC Dispaly
2) CC Position
3) Font Color
Press Up or Down to select an option.
Press CH- or CH+to change the parameters.
CC Display can switch display channel.
(CC 1/ CC 2/ CC 3/ CC4/ CC 5/ CC 6/ CC OFF)
CC Position can change the location of the CC.
Font color changes the color of the CC.

Channel Search
During the search, if a programis received,
it will show in the display field.
Press Exit to Stop the 
Search if you don't want to continue.
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Digital TV Menu Operation

System Menu
The System menu includes"Software Update" 
"Information" and " Restore Factory Default" functions. 
Press EXIT to return to the previous  menu.

EPG
(Electronic Programs Guide) In the play menu, 
press EPG to enter the EPG Menu.
In the EPG menu, it will display the channel name, 
date of the program guide, the program schedule 
and the program introduction.
Press CH+ or CH-, UP or DOWN to switch options
Press“    ”or“    ”,LEFT or RIGHT to switch options
Press EXIT to exit the EPG menu.

Channel List
When the search is completed,a program will 
automatically play.
Press ENTER to check the channe list.
Press CH+ and CH- to browse the channel.
Press ENTER to select and press EXIT to return.

Remote Buttons
*Press ENTER button to enter channel list interface.
*Press"EPG"button to enter EPG interface.
*Press MENU butto to enter main menu.
*Press LEFT button to lower the volume.
*Press the RIGHT button to raise the volume.
*Press UP button to change channel +.
*Press DOWN button to changechannel-.
*Press MUTE button to silencethe volume.
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Digital TV Menu Operation

Factory Default Setting
Press OK to set the unit back to original 
factory default setting

Version Information
The information includes:H/W Version, 
S/W Version and Model.
Press EXIT to return to the previous menu.
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AC/DC adapter Input: AC 100-240V ~ 50/60Hz DC 9-12V/1.5A

Power consumption: 18W

Video Standard: PAL/NTSC/AUTO

Video Output: 1.0V(P-P) / Impedance

Audio Output: 1.8V(RMS) / Impedan

Audio Power AMP: 1.0 W(RMS) X 2

Use temperature:                           0- 40°C

Play time(Lithium battery inside):   About 120 min

Disc Compatibility: DVD,DVD   R/RW,CD,CD-R/RW,PHOTO-CD,JPEG,MP3,DIVX

Manual:

Remote control:   

AC/DC adapter:   

Car adapter:         

AV Cable:             

1PC

1PC

1PC

1PC

1PC
TV Antenna:            1PC

FCC NOTICE
Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital 
device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable 
protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, 
uses and can radiate frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the 
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no 
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause 
harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the 
equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more the 
following measures:
 
-- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

-- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

-- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver 
    is connected.

-- Consult the dealer or and experience radio/TV technician for help. 



Support

If you have problems with your device, please consult the instructions in this 

manual. Please also visit us on the web at www.emersonaudio.com to get up 

to the minute news, alerts, and documentation for your device. For additional 

assistance, please contact Emerson Technical support.

EMERSON Technical Support

2320 East 49th ST

Vernon, CA 90058

Tel: (866) 411-6292

Email: support@emersonaudio.com

Made in China
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Manual de Operación
FAVOR DE LEER ESTE MANUAL COMPLETAMENTE ANTES DE OPERAR Y/O CONECTAR ESTE PRODUTO.

CONSERVA EL MANUAL PARA FUTURAS REFERENCIAS

EPD-1050

REPRODUCTOR DE DVD DE 10" 
CON TELEVISIÓN DIGITAL ATSC
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IMPORTANTES INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD



IMPORTANTES INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

La condensación de humedad ocurre por ejemplo 
cuando se coloca un vaso de cristal con agua fría 
en un día caluroso, formando gotas de agua en e 
exterior del vaso de cristal. De la misma manera 
la condensación de humedad puede formarse en 
el lente láser en e interior del reporducto, una de 
las mas cruciales partes internas del reproductor.



MODE AUDIO MUTE

VOL- VOL+

TFT ON/OFF TV/DVD MENU

STOP/EXIT

USB/SDSETUP/INFO

PREV/CH+

NEXT/CH-

REV FWD

1. MODE: presione para cambiar la entrada
presione para ingresar al menú CONFIGURACIÓN, 
presione para mostrar información

 Presione para pausar la reproducción. Presione 2x para detener la 
 reproducción y restablecer el disco al punto de inicio

4. PLAY/PAUSE(     ): presione para pausar o reanudar la reproducción
presione para saltar a un capítulo/pista anterior Presione para cambiar 
de canal hacia arriba

6. FWD    : reproducción de avance rápido: 2x, 4x, 8x, 16x, 32x y velocidad normal
7. OK:presione para ingresar un elemento seleccionado o una opción

Presione para saltar al siguiente capítulo/pista Presione para cambiar  
de canal hacia abajo

9. REV    : reproducción inversa rápida: 2x, 4x, 8x, 16x, 32x y velocidad normal
presione para ingresar al menú de TV o DVD

11. USB/SD: presione para cambiar entre las entradas de USB/SD
12. VOL-: presione para disminuir el volumen
13. VOL+: presione para aumentar el volumen presione para abrir la bandeja del disco.
14. OPEN   : Abrir la puerta del disco

15. AUDIO : Press to select the audio language and channel.

16. MUTE : Press to mute the DVD player

17. TFT ON/OFF:  Press to turn on/off the TFT screen

DESCRIPCION DEL REPRODUCTOR

2. SETUP/INFO: 

3. STOP/EXIT:

5. PREV/CH+: 

8. NEXT/CH-: 

10. TV/DVD MENU: 



DESCRIPCION DEL CONTROL REMOTO

1) Silenciador (MUTE)
2) Encender/Apagar
3) 0-9, 10+
4) VOL+
5) VOL-
6) DTV/DVD MENÚ
7) Cámara lenta
8) EXIT STOP
9) Repetir
10) A-B EPG
11) PBC
12) ZOOM
13) Modo
14) SD/USB
15) Títulos
16) Subtítulos
17) Audio

18) Volver
19) Ir a
20) Arriba
21) Izquierda
22) Derecha
23) Reproducir / Entrar
24) Pausar
25) Abajo
26) Adelantar
27) Regresar
28) Siguiente
29) Anterior
30) INFORMACIÓN/

AJUSTES
31) Menú LCD
32) Búsqueda
33) ANGLE
34) OSD

18. USB Port: Pue to para memori USB
19. SD/MMC Card Slot: Ranura para tarjeta de memoria SD/MMC
20. Headphone jack:Conector de entrda para audífonos
21. AV OUT: Conector e salida de Audio/Video
22. AV IN: : Conector e entrada de Audio/Video
23. POWER ON/OFF : Presionar para Encender o Apagar la unidad

23 24

25

24. DC IN 9-12V : ccV 21-9 ed adartne ed rotcenoC  
25.TV :  TV antenna coax connection

EPD

ANGLE

DESCRIPCIÓN DEL CONTROL REMOTO



MANEJO DE LOS DISCO COMPACTOS
• Sujetar los discos por los bordes internos y externo, no
• No pegar etiquetas o cinta adherible sobre las super

Limpieza de los discos
• Las huellas de los dedos y el polvo en los discos puede

discos con una tela suave, limpia, seca y libre de pelusa

• Si no puede limpiar el polvo o las manchas con la tela seca, humedecer la tela suavemente y limpiar el
disco, secar el disco completamente con una suave, lim

• No usar solventes o productos químicos como thiner, benceno, limpiadores comerciales o rocíos

Almacenamiento de los discos
• Después de usar los discos almacenarlos en su estuc
• No almacenar los discos en lugares expuestos a los rayos directos del sol o cerca de fuentes radiadoras de

calor
• No almacenar los discos en lugares con polvo o humed
• Almacenar los discos en su estuche de forma vertical, el apilar los discos, colocar objetos sobre los discos o

dejar los discos fuera de su estuche puede causar daño

Instalación y reemplazo de baterías 
 Desatornille la tapa del compartimiento de baterías y retire las baterías viejas  

Deshágase de las baterías como lo indiquen las regulaciones de su localidad  
Inserte dos nuevas baterías “AAA”  
Asegúrese de que los extremos positivo (+) y negativo (-) queden en la dirección 

Coloque nuevamente la tapa del compartimiento de baterías  
No mezcle baterías viejas con nuevas  
No mezcle baterías alcalinas, estándar (carbón-zinc) o recargables (níquel-

*
*
*
*

*
*
*

INSTALACION DE LAS BATERIAS



CONEXIÓN BASICA



INFORMACIÓN/AJUSTES

DTV/DVD MENÚ

OPERACION BASICA

BÚSQUEDA DE PROGRAMA

2x, 4x, 8x, 16x or hasta 32x.

2x, 4x, 8x, 16x or hasta 32x.

MODO
Presione para cambiar entre el modo AV y DVD.

SD/USB
Úselo para alternar entre las opciones SD, tarjeta 
MMC y USB.

MENÚ LCD
Presione para ingresar a la configuración de la pantalla.

A-B/EPG
Pulse el botón A-B en el punto en el que desee comenzar 
la reproducción repetida y, a continuación, púlselo de 
nuevo en el punto en el que desee detener la reproducción 
repetida. La sección seleccionada se repetirá hasta que 
presione borrar.

OSD
Muestra el título actual y la información del menú.



Operación del Reproductor

Reproducción de un DVD
Cargue un disco DVD en el compartimento de discos. El reproductor intentará leer el disco automáticamente.
*Presione el botón PLAY/PAUSE para iniciar, pausar o reanudar la reproducción.
*Presione la tecla STOP para detener la reproducción.
*Presione la tecla MENU para mostrar la pantalla del menú raíz del DVD.
*Presione la tecla TITLE en el control remoto para seleccionar un título para reproducir (Esta función solo 
funcionará con DVD que se hayan masterizado con títulos o capítulos).

Durante la reproducción:

Pulse       para volver al principio del capítulo. Continúe presionando        para saltar a la
capítulo anterior hasta llegar al principio del disco.

ANTERIOR

Presio      para pasar al siguiente capítulo.
PRÓXIMO

Presione       para cambiar la velocidad de reproducción hacia adelante (2x, 4x, 8x, 16x, 32x). Presione el 
botón REPRODUCIR/PAUSAR tecla para reanudar la reproducción a velocidad normal (1x).

FF (ADELANTE)

Presione       para cambiar la velocidad de reproducción inversa (2x, 4x, 8x, 16x, 32x). Presione el botón 
REPRODUCIR/PAUSAR tecla para reanudar la reproducción a velocidad normal (1x)

FB (REVERSO)

Presione la tecla REPETIR     para repetir el título/capítulo/pista actual, o para repetir todo el disco.
REPETIR (Remoto)

Después de que la unidad cargue un disco MP3/MPEG4, aparecerá en la pantalla un menú que muestra 
el contenido del disco.
1. Presione la tecla de dirección [ARRIBA]/[ABAJO] para seleccionar un archivo o una carpeta.
2. Presione [OK] para ingresar a la carpeta seleccionada. El archivo o la carpeta que contiene aparecerá 

en la lista al instante.
3. Presione [OK] para comenzar a reproducir el archivo seleccionado.
4. Cuando el disco esté detenido, presione [IZQUIERDA] para volver al menú superior.

Reproducción de disco MP3/MPEG-4

DEVOLVER
Para cualquier disco que no sea DVD, presione 
para volver al menú de la lista de pistas durante
 la reproducción.

IR A
Presione para acceder a un capítulo o título 
específico.

ZOOM
Presione para seleccionar Zoom 2X, 3X, 4X, 1/2, 1/3 
o 1/4 Zoom . Vuelva a pulsar para desactivar Zoom.

PBC
Pulse para volver al menú PBC.

LENTO
Presione para reproducir el disco en cámara lenta, 
sin sonido. Pulse de nuevo para desactivar la 
cámara lenta.
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Operación del Reproductor

Reproducción de tarjeta USB/SD/MMC
Presione [USB/SD] para leer el disco U o la tarjeta SD/MMC cuando use DVD, presione [USB/SD] para leer la 
tarjeta SD/MMC cuando use el disco U, presione [USB/SD] para volver a la lectura de DVD cuando use la t
arjeta SD/MMC.

Reproducción DIVX
DIVX es un formato de grabación de video (películas y video), comúnmente conocido como AVI.
El disco DIVX presenta una alta calidad que es comparable con los DVD y tiene mayor capacidad.
Por ejemplo:

Diferencia entre MPEG-1, MPEG-2 y MPEG-4

Conexión a un televisor
Esta unidad se puede conectar a un televisor para disfrutar de música, películas, etc. de alta calidad. 
Utilice un cable AV para conectar el conector AV OUT de la unidad al conector AV IN del televisor. 
El reproductor de DVD tiene tomas de entrada de audio y video para conectar dispositivos externos 
de audio y video.

Operación del menú
1.Presione [Configurar] en el control remoto o en la unidad para mostrar el menú de configuración.
2. Pulse [IZQUIERDA/DERECHA] para seleccionar un elemento. El submenú del elemento seleccionado 

se mostrará instantáneamente.
3. Presione [ARRIBA]/[ABAJO] para seleccionar un elemento en el submenú, luego presione 

[OK]/[ENTRAR]/[DERECHA] entrar. Use [ARRIBA]/[ABAJO] para seleccionar una opción, luego 
presione [OK]/[ENTRAR] para confirmar o presione [IZQUIERDA] para cancelar.

4. Presione [ARRIBA]/[ABAJO] para continuar configurando otros elementos en el submenú.
5. Pulse [IZQUIERDA] para volver al menú superior del actual.
6. Presione [SETUP] nuevamente y presione [ENTER]/[OK] para salir del menú de configuración.

Pelicula 1.5H           En formato MPEG-1/2       In DivX
DVD (MPEG-2)           Acerca de 1.5G a 2G         Acerca de 600 a 800MB
VCD (MPEG-1)           Acerca de 800MB a 1GB   Acerca de 600 a 800MB

MPEG-1  MPEG-2 MPEG-4
Velocidad (kb/s)     1380kbps(352x288)  6500 kbps           1380kbps(720x576)
Calidad Buena  Excelente             Perfecta
Estructura Baja  Media  Alta
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Menú Ajustes

Texto a voz: Entrar en esta opción para establecer 
la función de texto a voz

Subtítulos: 
Presione On para mostrar los subtítulos ocultos en un 
disco que ha sido codificado con subtítulos ocultos, 
presione Off para ocultarlos.       
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Menú Ajustes
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Operación del menú de TV digita

Auto búsqueda
Seleccione "Búsqueda automática" y buscará todo
frecuencias.Al buscar, por favor espere
hasta que se complete. Puede detener la búsqueda
presionando el botón Salir.
Al buscar, mostrará el actual
frecuencia y progreso de la búsqueda.
Durante la búsqueda, si se recibe un programa,
se mostrará en el campo de visualización.

Menú de búsqueda
Seleccione "Menú de búsqueda"
*Búsqueda automática: Iniciar búsqueda de banda completa
*Búsqueda manual: ingrese al menú de búsqueda manual
Presione CH+ o CH- y seleccione qué opción
que desee y pulse Intro para confirmar.

Menú principal
Presiona MENU en el control remoto
para entrar en el menú principal.
*Menú de búsqueda: ingrese al menú de búsqueda
*Menú de configuración: ingrese al menú de configuración
*Menú del sistema: Ingrese al menú del sistema
Elige la opción que quieras y
presione Entrar para confirmar.

Búsqueda manual
Presione “      ”o "      ” para seleccionar la frecuencia que 
desea buscar.
Presione Entrar para confirmar y comenzar a buscar.
Pulse Salir para volver al menú anterior.
Cuando cambia la frecuencia, la señal
Se mostrará la barra de "Fuerza".
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Operación del menú de TV digita

Configuración de imagen
En el menú "Imagen", seleccione una de las tres opciones:
1) Relación de aspecto
2) Resolución
3) formato de televisión
Presione CH+ o CH- para seleccionar su opción.
Pulse “      ”o "      ” para cambiar los parámetros.
La relación de aspecto se puede establecer en 16:9 o 4:3.
Configuración de formato de TV: NTSC y PAL

Subtítulo CC
En el menú de subtítulos, seleccione una de las tres opciones:
1) Pantalla CC
2) Posición CC
3) Color de fuente
Pulse Arriba o Abajo para seleccionar una opción.
Presione CH- o CH+ para cambiar los parámetros.
CC Display puede cambiar el canal de visualización.

 La posición CC puede cambiar la ubicación del CC.
El color de la fuente cambia el color del CC.

Búsqueda de canales
Durante la búsqueda, si se recibe un programa,
se mostrará en el campo de visualización.
Presione Salir para detener la búsqueda
si no quieres continuar

Configuración de idioma
Este dispositivo se puede configurar para muchos
lenguas de todo el mundo.
Idioma OSD es el idioma del menú.
Pulse  “     ”o "     ” para seleccionar su idioma.
Presione Salir para regresar y guardar automáticamente 
su configuración

(CC 1/ CC 2/ CC 3/ CC4/ CC 5/ CC 6/ CC APAGADO)
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Operación del menú de TV digita

Menu del sistema
El menú Sistema incluye "Actualización de software"
Funciones "Información" y "Restaurar valores de fábrica".
Pulse SALIR para volver al menú anterior.

EPG
(Guía electrónica de programas) En el menú de reproducción,
presione EPG para ingresar al menú EPG.
En el menú EPG, mostrará el nombre del canal,
fecha de la guía de programas, el horario del programa
y la introducción del programa.
Pulse CH+ o CH-, ARRIBA o ABAJO para cambiar de opción
Pulse “     ”o "     ” ,IZQUIERDA o DERECHA para cambiar de opción
Pulse EXIT para salir del menú EPG.

Lista de canales
Cuando se complete la búsqueda, un programa
reproducir automáticamente.
Pulse ENTER para comprobar la lista de canales.
Presione CH+ y CH- para buscar el canal.
Presione ENTER para seleccionar y presione EXIT para 
regresar.

Botones remotos
*Presione el botón ENTER para ingresar a la interfaz de l
 a lista de canales.
*Presione el botón "EPG" para ingresar a la interfaz EPG.
*Presione el botón MENÚ para ingresar al menú principal.
*Presione el botón IZQUIERDO para bajar el volumen.
*Presione el botón DERECHO para subir el volumen.
*Presione el botón ARRIBA para cambiar de canal +.
*Pulse el botón ABAJO para cambiar de canal-.
*Presione el botón MUTE para silenciar el volumen.
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Operación del menú de TV digita

Configuración predeterminada de fábrica
Presione OK para restablecer la unidad a su estado original
configuración predeterminada de fábrica

Información de versión
La información incluye: Versión H/W, Versión S/W y Modelo.
Pulse SALIR para volver al menú anterior.



  reproductor no este baja.
• Apagar y encender el reproductor para reiniciarlo

y operar nuevamente. 

Adaptador ca/cc: Entrada: AC 100-240Vac ~ 50/60Hz  Salida: 9-12 Vcc 1.5A 
Potencia de entrada: 18 W
Sistema de salida de video: NTSC, PAL o AUTOMATICO
Salida de video: 1.0 V pp / Impeda
Salida de audio: 1.8 V rms / Imped
Potencia de salida: 1.0 W rms x 2
Temperatura de operación: 0 °C a 40 °C
Tiempo de reproducción (batería recargable interna cargada al máximo): 120 minutos aproximadamente
Formato de discos compatibles: 

1  Manual de operación
1  Control remoto
1  Adaptador ca/cc

1  Adaptador cc/cc para automóvil
1  Cable de Audio/Video

n sujetos a cambios sin previo aviso para mejoras
de los mismos.

ESPECIFICACIONES

ACCESORIOS

ESPECIFICACIONES
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DVD,DVD   R/RW,CD,CD-R/RW,PHOTO-CD,JPEG,MP3,DIVX

1  Antena de televisión

NOTICIA FCC
Nota: Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple con las límitaciones de un equipo digital Clase B, de acuerdo 
con la Parte 15 de las Normas FCC. Estos límites están diseñados para permitir una protección razonable 
contra interferencias dañinas en una instalación residencial. Este equipo genera, usa y puede emitir energía 
de frecuencia radial y, de no ser instalado y utilizado de acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede causar 
interferencias dañinas a las comunicaciones radiales. Sin embargo, no existe garantía de que la interferencia 
no pueda ocurrir en una instalación particular. Si este equipo causa una interferencias perjudiciales en la 
recepción de la radio o la televisión, lo cual se puede determinar encendiendo y apagando el equipo, se 
recomienda al usuario tratar de corregir la interferencia mediante una o más de las siguientes medidas:

-- Orientar nuevamente o reubicar la antena receptora.

-- Aumente la separación entre el equipo y el receptor.

-- Conectar el equipo a una salida de un circuito diferente al receptor.



Soporte

Si tiene problemas con la operación de este producto, favor de consultar las 

instrucciones en este manual, asi como las ultimas noticias, recomendaciones y 

documentación que puede encontrar en nuestra pagina web

www.emersonaudio.com. Si necesita asistencia futura, favor de contactar al centro 

de servicio autorizado o soporte técnico autorizado.

Soporte Técnico EMERSON 

2320 East 49th ST 

Vernon, CA 90058 

Tel: (866) 411-6292

Correo Electrónico: support@emersonaudio.com 

Hecho en China 
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